

**25.04.2022**  
**rc/ct.no.10**  
**Item No.39**

**WPA No. 6006 of 2009**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee ...for the Petitioner

The petitioner is represented.

None appears for the respondents.

Since the matter is pending for long, the petitioner should serve a notice upon the respondents intimating the adjourned date and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let this matter appear under the heading “Hearing (Group-III)” on May 19, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**