

19.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 17
SM

WPA 6006 of 2009
Steel Authority of India Ltd. IISCO Steel Plant
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Bandhu Brata Bhula
.....for the petitioner
Ms. Anushka Ghosh
.....for the respondent no. 3

1. Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the respondents.
3. Let the matter be listed on **9th April, 2026** for further hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]