

09.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 26
SM

WPA 6006 of 2009
Steel Authority of India Ltd., IISCO Steel Plant
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. B.B. Bhula
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
.....for the respondents

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. The matter be listed on **24th April, 2026**.
3. Written notes filed by the petitioner is already on record.
4. Respondents are at liberty to file written notes on the next date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]