

24.04.2026
Item No.17
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 6006 of 2009

Steel Authority Of India Ltd., IISCO
Steel Plant

-vs-

The State Of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bandhu Brata Bhula

... for the Petitioner

1. Learned Counsels for the petitioners are present.
2. None appears for the respondents on call.
3. In view of the resolution passed by the “Bar Association”, matter be listed on **06.05.2026**, as **“specially fixed matter”**.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)